
GD ., 
Contract Amendment One (1) 

Office of the Purchasing Agent 

Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, TX 75071 

972-548-4165

Vendor: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc. Effective Date 7-Jun-18 ------------
5420 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 400 Contract No. 2017-271 ------------
D a 11 as, TX 75240 

Contract Insurance, Property, Boiler and Machinery 

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-733-09-25 

Amendmen1 1 Court Order No.: 

Amendment Court Order No.: 
----

Amendment Court Order No.: 

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT 

1. The following locations will be added to the policy effective June 6, 2018 through September 30, 2018.

The premium for the locations is $8,750.00. The current premium of $226,233.00 will increase to $234,983.00 for 

the term. 

900 E. Park Blvd Plano, TX 

920 E. Park Blvd Plano, TX 

825 N. McDonald, McKinney, TX 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect

and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties. 

ACCEPTED BY: 

Wes Van der Voort -------------
5420 LBJ Freeway, Ste. 400 

Dallas, TX 75240 

/cJ--IL fl ir;s 
SIGNATURE 

TITLE: Area President 

DATE: 5}?ijf 

(Print Name) 

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY 

AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS' COURT 

Collin County Administration Building 

2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 

McKinney, Texas 75071 

Michalyn Rains, CPPO, CPPB 

Purchasing Agent 

DATE: 




